11-05-1999

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 MRD 10/28/99

Q53906



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101192714

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Manabu OHIRA, Junichi TORISU, Yasuyuki HOSHINO, Yuj SAKAI and Andrei S. KUZNETSOV</li> </ol>			
SARAL GIR AIRGIGI S. KULNEISUY	Name: SHOWA DENKO K.K.		
	Internal Address: 13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Jap		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no	Street Address: Same as above		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip		
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Security Agreement Change of Name	92°		
Other	25.5		
Execution Date: October 18, 1999	09/		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09			
•			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: October 18, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2		
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{x}  Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account No.		
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Accour		
DO NOT	WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
,	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document	October 28, 1999		
Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. No. /24,861	Date		
/ ///	OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Jacob this postion		
	detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	t information to: Commissioner for Patents		
1777 PRODUCTI VVVVIII VIII	ox Assignments		
581 (40.00 OP) Washi	ington, D.C. 20231		

**PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0952** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHOWA DENKO K.K.			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-ch	ome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	o 105-8518, Japan	
(Title of Invention)  (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exemple the entire that the e	AND TREATING AGENT AID TREATING IN PCT/JP / date herewith or, if not so executed data, when known.	invention entitled FLUORINE—CONTAINING  ID TREATING APPARATUS  and/or for which application for Letters, was:  by authorized to insert in (b) the specified  on said application and any continuation, defull term or terms for which the said Letters reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	S Patent
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wher ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, income said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declared producing evidence.	GNEE may deem necessary, desirated and prose reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to in-	cution of said application(s) and the issuar e proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all pa	and ace of r legal
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Manalu Shira (SIGNATURE)	Manabu Ohira	October 18, 1999	
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2) Junichi Iorisu (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	October 18, 1999 (DATE)	
	3) Jasuyuki Hoshino (SIGGATURE)	Yasuyuki Hoshino (TYPE NAME)	October 18, 1999 (DATE)	
	4) Yuji Sokai (SIGNAJURE)	Yuji Sakai (TYPE NAME)	October 18, 1999 (DATE)	
	5) (SIGNATURE)	Andrei S. Kuznetsov (TYPE NAME)	October 18, 1999 (DATE)	
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0953

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 10/28/1999** 

(SIGNATURE)